
G.R.S. Form
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1. NA^

"  " " DATE._...Jl2/ie/21

, . sfRIAl NO. A«326i.iC
RANK ^Organization co. i issth inf.

; >■ H.J''VIS'OJy
GRAVE LOCATION. f.40.

CTY. NAME

89 - Sec.40

NUMBER

GRAVE

ORIGINAL BATTLE AREA GRAVE LOCATION

Verdun 35SE
COORDINATES

ROW

4 Isolated Choppy

GRAVE COMMUNE

N272,t8 E304.98

PLOT

MeuflO

DEPT.

CONCENTRATED TO
5/7/19

DATE

89

GRAVE

Se c 40 2

ROW PLOT

Mouse Argonne 1232

CTY. NUMBERCEMETERY

Data concerning any Identification found on remains when concentrated, such as
collar insignias, letters, broken bones, missing parts, etc.

Tag on cross.and body. ^ data f-l/pfb

ATE.FRQA1.,W-HK:H34g-CAME

WED,A
UBSEQUENT^EBORIALS '

R(l» ̂ CEMETERYGRAVEDATE

CEMETERYPLOTGRAVEDATE

dseye
U.S. A I"-ay

iBt Lt. Co]=:P®SIGNATURE, AREA SUPERVISOR.

3. FINAL GRAVE LOCATION .12/16/21 —.27. - 9.— —.Bloclc-E.-:
date grave row XKSL

Msuse —Argonne Amerlcian—Geme-terj'—^1232».-.S,ons.gJie®<-sousMLion.tfauG.on»—Meusa»-

1*1
" ■-■'I ;

Tie Aajufcant Gtenarai

JUM 1 2 1926



INSTRUCTIONS FOR PREPARATION OF FORM 114 B

1. Forms 114-B are to be prepared by Registration Branch in quadruplicate,
three copies to be forwarded to Area Supervisor who will accomplish paragraph 2 and
return all three copies to Headquarters, American Graves Registration Service.

2. Paragraphs 1 and 3 v/ill be accomplished by Registration Branch, Head
quarters, American Graves Registration Service, Q.M.C., in Europe.

3. Paragraph 2 will be accomplished by Area Supervisor from data on file
in his office. • ■ , .

. V

4. If data is entered on Form 114-B from Form 1, Form 16, Form 1-A or Form
16-A, statment to this effect will be made on FoM 114-B STATING WHICH G.R.S.
form data is taken from. If data,concerning co-ordinates is approximate and NOT
accurate, statement to th,ie effect will be made on these forms.

' »fc., fPTViN

vi'

- s -

-d



V v:
GRAVE LOCATION BLANK

LOCATION OF THE G^AVE OF

/rl453262 StaMslas
(Surname.) (Number.) (First Name and Initials.)

Jfrivate.

^  (Bank.) ' (Organization.-)"

: DATE OP BURIAL. . .gepiieiatjer -aeth- t-DtS • ■ •

PLACE OP BURIAL ...

(Give Cemetery, Town and DepavtmenL) Map reference
" must specify clearly what map is used. . .

Aero s s the road from Captain

j ■ . Skinker-* s ■ grave ^

:  72,95 X C5#0 Hap Verdun A

GRAYE NUMBER,.

: HOW MARKED: Name Peg?. Cross?.

^  " Headboard?.......'.... Bottle?.
IDENTIFICATION TAGS:

"Was one buried with body?.

(, Was one fastened.to name peg or
i--. stake used as a grave marker? je-S*
<
If name unlcnown and tags missing, description and marks

should be given here:

REPORTED BY

(Signatule and Rank of Reporting Officer.)

This portion to be forw:irded to Adj. Gen'1., G. H. Q., A. K. F.

5 53

%

f.
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I 138th IsfauatrT
33th Dif By^KOffSKI, St«*llra« - frt ?560166

iaatantly iti:ieii w ̂ "4®, 'f Ohepp> Pranc. H« wa,
"1U.1. y.ari,.. a?

Bmer^iency *<idr«s8:
JOAL HOWA (Aunt)
1^14 IT 10 St. St.

l8ui«

SH

lEfonaant; HSLPRICH, Marl«n —pr t 14S0AP7
I 138th Tnfawtrv '

Ht jne:
_  t ry

I8I3 '3 fltat® iit• St Loui# M«

S^archtri Chap Bdwin A* Shaarer
138th Infaatf.y
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G.R.S, FORM NO, 16-. I

Date 9th, ,—.Tmie, 1019

RBPORT OF DISINTERmNT AND REBURIAT';.

Remains of:

Name: BYKOIVSZI, Stanislay

f  fStanislaw)
'  UKU, Organization:

Disinternent and Reburial made by Group

Number: 1453262

UXIJ.

Unit

Disinterred (Date)

1QVD

From: (Give complete location)

Grave #4 Isol. 5 B,A.G. OBEOPY. Meuse

ii-SE 272.9R N. i:'

Reburied (Date)

7th., I&y, 1919
in: (Give complete location) ^
Grave #89 Section -#40 Plot f

APGOhlffi AMBH. GETY. # 1232

HOllAGIlE . MFUSE.

Report as to nature of original burial and condition of body upon disinternent:

— BiPIAl -RTTVTPD TW TTNTTOW, -RriDY ?AItlY ITmnOMPn ,

I Was one identification tag found upon the body? • YES.

vVhat other means of identification were found on the body? HOlffi.

I  I O ̂  f

Note:

If upon disinterraent, effects are found upon bodies, they will be promptly
sent to the Effects Depot direct, as is required by G. 0. 170, G.H. 2, 1918.,
after being carefully examined for clues to identity in doubtful cases, notation
whereof will be made and reported to Chief, G.R.S.

.  , LP. liOillllG
Supervised by; T* W .

HS C ,0 . Group r.T-
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CODE SLIP

H E A D I N Or

SUB

HEADING

NO., OF
COLS CODE

NAIvIEi^ .■;. .■,. ,v rZ,JZAJ ySA 3 ^ .>r- /
,  ./ y

BURIED

/f
CHiyffiTERY 3/31- 1 /

GR^iVE ^ 7 2

ROW 9 . 2

BLOCK S 1 '

vSTATli; o

EAl®: 1

DTTTSTOM 2
c<~

ORGiilTIZATION /^K 3
/2 7

fiTiTi/r 1 I

IVaRTTAL Ao 1

NAME Ol 3

-A' £^!S-U^<3 1 '

STATE 2

COUNTY 2

CITY 3

R"Frr,ATTON ^~yTu^t^juu T /
OTTTRT* 1

ET.TGIBILITT 1

Nativity" 1

RACE 1

■FNGT.TRTT T

, , , 1 .A t 1 P.IM \ >AIM 1

HEAT.TH 1 ,.rt .

DATE OF

TRIP

¥0. 1

YR. 1

\l

' ACCEPT^"iNCE

29/514/PJ

1
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S<|Uibb, Jfts. lAS
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April 16, 1932,

wr#. ic«ry liora Squtbb,
613 K. kotato* btr®et,

Springfield, Xo.

Doar HMamt

*. j j of fine recently received four photoc^runhaforwarded by you in oonneotlon with the pilgriaiaEe to So
^riooa oe:r,eteriee in nwope, eailing from Sew York on the
ft̂ eeident ..ooe^velt 25, 1932. Due to the f^t tLl
♦w »*Ed the peeeport executed ls»t year oerrv

J <.i Praoiloable to oubatituto tho new photo-grephe and they &re therefor© returned lierowith,
for Ihe Huartersiaeter General,

Very truly youro.

K. E. 6HAHS0K,
Captain, k. Corps,

Aaeistazit,

4 Xnols*
irhoto-rupha

> IT

.-V' _



QH 295 AM
ColllM, L« AK * U April 16» 19S2.

I.4r«. isolly ciMtrlcs* Collin»,
tioute fS,

^ithville. !&»•

•ar

Dwu* ttidMt

Tlii« office recently received three photograi^e
formurded you in connection with the pilcri«age to the
Aiene-lJerne iUaerioen Cemetery in <*urope, sailing froai Se»
Tork OB the Leviathan August 9, 1932. Due to the fact
that the application and the passport executed last year
carry the photographs stade at that tlse, it ie regretted
to advise you that it is not practicable to substitute the
nee photograjtfia and they are therefore returned herewith.

For The 4i,uarteriaai^cr Ceneral.

Very truly yours*

3 Xncls.

i^otof,raphs«
m

a. a. SHAIliON*
Captain, Q. M, Corps*

Assistant.



WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTEB OENCRAl.

WASHINQTON

IN REPLY REFER TO 293 A"C

i«ykc'.iaki, Ot62it;iuu« ISSS-S July G, lUZQ

l!rs« Josie Kovak,
1439 fforth lOtU 2t#,
St* Louis, Hisjourl

Bear Ijcdant

Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of
Congress of March 2, 1929, together with an amendment thereto, approved
May 15, 1930.

This office has no record of any person entitled under the Act
mentioned to-make a pilgrimage to the Semeteriee in Europe as the mother
or widow of the above named deceased service man. To complete the list
of eligibles and to assure that, if the above named man is survived by a
mother or widow entitled to make a pilgrimage she receive an invitation
to do so, it is requested you answer the following questions in the
space provided on this letter and return to this office in the enclosed
envelops which requires no postage.

1. Is the deceased survived by a mother?

If so, give her name and address:

2. Is the deceased survived by a widow
who has not remarried?

If 80, give her name and address:

3. Is the deceased survived by any woman

who stood in loco parentis to him ac
cording to the terms of Section 4 (a)
of the enclosed Act as amended?

If so, give her name and address;

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours.

Enclosures:

Envelope

Act

Amendment

A. D. HUGHES,

Captain, Q. M. Corps,
Assistant.



ST. LOUIS, Missouri

1439 North. 10th Street

July 13, 1929.

/  I

'I

\

The Quartermaster General,
War Department,
Washington, D. C.

Re: QM 293 A-C
BYKOWSKI, Stanislaus

-  II .

I-

My dear Sir:

In reply to your letter of June 29, 1929, I beg to

advise you that my brother, Stanislaus Bykowski, left no widow, and -

no mother or step-mother surviving. He was never married. He

came to America when he was about 18 years old and made his hone with

me and my family until he enlisted in the Aimy about seven years later.

Our mother died in the old country before he enlisted, and our father

died about eight years ago.

If you can extend to me the privilege of making this pil

grimage to my brother's grave, it will be very much appreciated,

although I am not now sure that I will be able to take advantage of it.

Yoiirs most respectfully.

St, Loilis, Missouri.

Formerly: 1414 North 10th Street.



WAR DEPARTMENT _ ̂
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL.

WASHiNaroi*

REPLY REFER TO QM £93 A-C

Stuttlaluwi
June , 1929.

ar»« ̂ ie Hova^,
s* loth st«*

St. L4Mx1s, ltd*

Dear Madam;

Your attention la invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of

Congress approved March 2, 1929, entitled an Act "To enable the mothers
and widows of the deceased soldiers, sailors and marines of the American
forces now interred in the cemeteries of Europe to make a pilgrimage to
these cemeteries". .

Ths records of this office show that you are the ^iater of
the Iftttt Frt. St«]ilsl«a8 lE^jdtoirakij^ Co. t, 138th Inf.« whose rooains sz«
mem interred in the rettse«Argonne Amerloan Cenetery, Roaaj^^sous^^ont*
ftinoflaL« Jiirase, Arsnoe.

Will you please advise this office whether or not he ie survived
by a mother or widow who is entitled under the provisions of the above quot
ed Act, to make the pilgrimage, and if so, will you please furnish the full
names and addresses of the mother and widow in order that action may be tak
en to extend invitations to them to make the pllgrinrnge. Both mothers and
widows are entitled to nzake the pilgrimage.

Your attention is particularly invited to Section 4 of the en
closed Act, which defines the terms "mother" and "widow". If the relative
is a stepmother, mother through adoption, or any woman who stood in loco
parentis to the decedent, a statement as to her relationship is requested.
If he was survived by a widow who has since remarried it is also requested
that a statement to that effect be made.

no postage

For your reply, you may use the enclosed envelope which requires

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

2 incls.

Act of Congress.

Envelope. JOHN T. HARRIS,

Major, Q. M. Corps,
Assistant.



WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICt OFT the QUARTERMAaTER GENERAl.

WASHINOTON

IN REPLY REFER TO QM 293 A-C

Bykoi^jci, StaniKitiUi; 1232-S July a* 1950

KTs, Jople rJovak,
1459 Horth 10th St.,
St. Louis, Missouri

Lear Ifedaia:

Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of "bn Act of
Congress of March 2, 1929, together with an amendment thereto, approved
May 15, 1930.

This office has no record of any person entitled under the Act
mentioned to make a pilgrimage to the Semeteries in Europe as the mother
or widow of the above named deceased service man. To complete the list
of eligibles and to assure that, if the above named man is survived by a
mother or widow entitled to make a pilgrimage she receive an invitation
to do so, it is requested you answer the following questions in the
space provided on this letter and return to this office in the enclosed
envelope which requires no postage.

1, Is the deceased survived by a mother?

If so, give her name and address:

2. Is the deceased survived by a widow
who has not remarried?

If so, give her name and address:

3. Is the deceased survived by any woman

who stood in loco pareniis to him ac
cording to the terms of Section 4 (a)
of the enclosed Act as amended?

If so, give her name and address:

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

Enclosures:

Envelope

Act

Amendment

A. D. hughe's;.. ■
Captain, Q. M. Corps,

Assistant,

} 4

■ ^



WAR DEPARTMENT

OFf=-|CE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL' 4
waskkncston

IN REPLY REPCR TO QM 293 A-C

sftmrttTwut
June _ , 1929,

29

Ifirt* Jo«l6 itovak,
1404 S. 10th St*,
St, Imxlm, lto«

Dear Madam:

Your attention is invited to the encloaed copy of an Act of
Congress approved March 2. 1929, entitled an Act "To enable the mothers
and widoTO of the deceased soldiers, sailors and marines of the American
forces now interred in the cemeteries of Europe to make a pilgrimage to
these cemeteries".

The records of this office show that you are the ̂ j^star ftf
«h« I«l4 Stealalstts BgAsomki, Co« Z, lS8th Isf«, whoM rmlw
Mw iiit«nrBd in JtameSmuk CsBetesy, Ronngmi ■■ona wifcmt ■■
Hi^een, Ifvnee, ISnmot*

Will you please advise this office whether or not he Is survived
by a mother or widow who is entitled under the provisions of the above quot
ed Act, to make the pilgrimage, and if so, will you please furnish the full
names and addresses of the mother and widow in order that action may be tak
en to extend invitations to them to make the pllgriiaage. Both mothers and
widows are entitled to make the pilgrimage.

Your attention is particularly invited to Section 4 of the en
closed Act, which defines the terms "mother" and "widow". If the relative
is a stepmother, mother through adoption, or any woman who stood in loco
parentis to the decedent, a statement as to her relationship is requested.
If he was survived by a widow who has since remarried it is also requested
that a statement to that effect be made.

no postage.
For your reply, you may use the enclosed envelop* which requires

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours.

2 incls.
Act of Congress.
Envelope. JOHN T. HARRIS,

Major, Q. M. Corps,
Assistant.



^293 A-G

BjrkO'vekl, St-inielaus Pvt. Saptember 38,19P6.

Mr. J. F. Doiciao,
c/o Mr. Ii. Eiingsr,

Woodstock, 111.

Dear Sir:

In reply to your letter of the S5th instant, The Quartennaater
General ieaires that you ba inforBsed that the remains of the late Private
Stanislaus B.ykowski, Company I, 138th Iaf.antry, have been Dermanently
buried in Grave 27, Bow 9, Block"E, Heuse-Ar^onne Americen Cenetery,
Bca3i?ne-sou8-Montfaiiccn. Department of Mause, FrarKie. The bo-ly was left
buried in Francs in accordance ivith the wishes of the sister, Mrs, Josia
Novak, 1414 N. IGth St.,?t.Lotds, Mo., whose name was given by the soldier
as the person to be ratified in case of emergency.

It Is regretted to have to inform you that there is no appropriation
by the government to defray the axoenses of relatives or friends who desire
to visit the graves of cur eoldler dead in Exiropa.

A copy of your letter has this day been referred to the Director
of tlM Veterans' Bur eau, Washington, D. G., with request that you be aivised
regarding the beneficiary of Private Bykowski. The matter of Insurance is
handled by that Bureau.

The records of this office also show that the deceased is survived
by a father, Mr. Thomas Bykowski, Powiat "raaspyso, ^look, Poland.

Very truly yours,

F.H.PCPE,
Colonel,Q.M.C.,
Assistant. LB

•

V  ' r-. A;-

f.A



293 A-C

Bylfowskl, St'\iilaiaTis PtX,, Septecsbar ??3, 1926.

"^irector of tl» T»t«ran8* Buraau,

Washington, D. C .

Pear Pir:

The coartermaster General dsgires that, the inclosed copy cf letter

frog; Mr. W.J.f.Dofrino, c/o Mr.L.Xdinger, Woodstock, Illinois, dated Sapteaiber

25th, 1936, he refaorred to yonr Bnrsau for reply to him regarding the

beneficiary Of the late Private Stanislaus Bykos-eki, 14S32S2, Co. I, 138th

Inf.

Mr, Dcai no tills day bean inforaied that tha body of this soldier

was left narmanantly buried in Grave 27, Bow 9, Block E, Meuse-Argonne

American C^Eetery, Hoaagne-sous-Montfaucon.Mause,France, in accordance with

the wishes of the sister, Ifrs.Josie Wovak, 1414 W.lOth St.,St.Louie,Mo. Also,

tr.at the deceased is survived by a father, Mr-ThoaKis Bykowskl, Powiat

Prxasnyso, Plcck, Poland; and of this reference.

-  Vsry truly yours,

F.F.POPP,
Colonel, Q.M.C., /)

I Incl. Assistant.

^4

c/let.Sept.25/26

.f'!



; -,r*

*> ' . 'i- .' * ■ * - .

-VJ-, ■* ^

{ (^---cszT

^py/fzr

r '--:^ "1 > -- • / ' •>k* "•. ...a



.  -:~ T"

• V ■-. ■ .'v^-

J■ kL£



w^T r ■*■ y>A

■' ■ -"f ••t:->^-'
T%^

•  V •



■  2>-.t®' sro:

*  .1 ■■

V -

~7^-

■'■ ' .■ -V' 7"^:"'-•' ■
•"/' n ltIa^.!vr:V.2Ls:'.Jfe*ik? •-



/  Dup.
Bykmyskij Stanislava / 1 453^?.62_

(Surname.) (Chrisiian name In full.) ■ (Army serial number.) /
Pvt. Co.Ij, 138th Inf.

(Bank and organization.)

State your relationship to the deceased

Do you desire the remains brought to the United States? / I ̂^r.
(Y

If remains are brought to the United States, do you \-.
wish them interred in a national cemetery? J

es or no.)

(Yes or no.)

If you cTeshre the remains interred at the home of the deceased, give lull informa-
tioncheiow as to where theyishould be sent: ; / /
_  ' ! X.L ^

(Name of person to receive remams.i ,? (Express office.) ^ (Telegraph ofiice.)
d  ■ k. -L. o !^  (N^berand7t7eetir~^^^^'~"~^ "

/ ¥ ,
(Number an'"' IS or'ruraTrfiutel) (City, town, or post omee.) (State.)

tead carefully the letter accompanying this car j 3—ens
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in reply refer to
qM - 293 C-R

July 21, 1923,

^"1
r  i

Mrs, Joels Sorakg
1414 north 10th 3t,,

St, JLOXLIB, iaiiO#

^T^e'^uartert&aster General desires that you >e ihforitied that
the permanent grave of' • i »

Prhrato Staalslaus ByfcosrBhl, Gonpa^^y I, ISoth
lafhntiy, is araine 27, Bow 9, Blocte B, Mouse-'vTgonne <toerloan Oecjetery,
HQEja^ne-sous-LIontfanoon (Meuso), Branoe.

This is one of the permanent American military cemeteries
to be malntaintd by.this Goverwttat in Surope. Bach grave will be
marked by headstone of white tsarblb.,; of. suitable design,-with ,
name, rank, divisioh, Organisation',:date of soldier's" death and State

• from which he came. The headston^.v/lll be placed at all graves in
connection with the improvement work now in progress, as soon as ^ ^
possible and wltbeut waiting for special action or request,oa the,.
part of relatives.

In effaeting removal, the utmost care and reverence were
exacted and more than willingly accorded by those performing this
sacred duty* The grave of the,deoeftsed will be perpetually main
tained by this Government in a aannor 'befitting the last resting
place 4f ou? heroes* ■ ■k 'f < '■f Tc.,

17-

JUL '
Cfc-a

Very truly yours.

H, J. Gunner,
Assistant,

• ...V-r-.

so>

zz/m/smi
r-
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COMPILATION OF DISPOSITION OF REMAINS DATA

]?ile # 89914Jjocatiox IjfDEX Caed: ^
-^yKOWSKI, S^a-'nvslays

(a) Name .3&as:X,„.SJanesla^...... Ser. No.

(5) Rank Organization Q.9—

(c) Date of deatk 9-^2-18__ Cause of deatk K/A

TYPIUHP....!..

CKR.-...'^a.?'

/

n.

m.

Registeatiox Card.—(Check Reg., Card Inf. against Loo., Ind., Inf.):

(а) Grave No. .8.9 Row """ Plot .8. Sec. 4Q TYP. llfflp

(б) Emerg. Address -il4i5a..jjJj3XalL,-.JZ;ci£nd.i.-14dA.ilj...lQt}l_.§!t..„St..„Lmis Jto ....

Files of soldji^rsydT^^rc^i^oi^a^oi^ c^i^e^e^— CKR

IV. A. G. 0, Disposition Card: Date of receipt

(a) (6) Relationship

(c) Address

(d) Remains to be brought to U. S. ? .'TldA-

(c) To be interred in National Cemetery in U. 8. at

(/) Shipping instructions upon arrival of body in U. S.

A

ig) Disposition instructions if not brought to U. S. —

cA 'jW-.x-^uuA-
Examiner's Initials — .j-2.ir.C-«e. Date 192(J.

V. A. G. 0. Correspondence shows communication from

, dated

confirming request in Par. FV., item , above, or requesting that.

/
'' j f id ■ ■'' —

Examiner's Initials /c.jt. Date - 19^
VI. G. R. S. Files, Correspondence—shows as follows:

(a) Cancellation memos referred to? .

Examiner's Initiijili

gountry FIAIiGE Cemetert No

o. R- s. Form "So, 115
Amendeil April 0,1920 A

192/

Sheet No. 27

Malio Form |t jr



VII. G. E. S. Form No. 114 made - 1920.

Typed by ; Checked by - ,

VIII. Final Action:

1920.

Following advice forwarded to Europe by
cable on , 1920

.Jrf.-JS——mdletter on

.........

CORRECTIONS

Change of advice. AcnoN Taken.

Desires body be — - - -

Body to be shipped to

T7"
•/ .X. Suspension E^marks:

A.„, ̂  I. y,  V (/



STATION iiomagna,. .flemfiifiry.

DATE. i)eo»

G.R.S. FORM #114-A.

To be prepared in triplicate.

REPORT OF DISINTERMENT, PREPARATION, SHIPMENT AND REBURIAL OF BODY

DISINTERMENT COMPARATIVE REPORT' ' ^ '..'" '. j

Records of G.R.S. Headquarters. Discrepancy found upon exhumation of body
%

/

1. Name

2. No.

i ■

-BY-KOffSKI STANliSIiA^S-- -

J.453262 - 11. No.

3. Rank PTt_. 12. Rank.

Co>I..138:liif.. T3. Org.- _:

Id
5. D.D. 9-2^-18 — 14. (a) D.D.

6. C.D.
KIA. (b) D.B. Hotio,

7. Grave No..._89.. Sec. 4q

8. Plot _2 Row

9.

Discrepancy found upon disinterment

15. Grave No. _ _ Sec.

16. Plot Row

17. iloijs*

16. Cemetery 19. Commune or town
-Ro»-3gH«-9eu9-J!lontf au-

con

20. Dept. or Coun.ty 21. Country

22. G.R.S. Hdqrs. Code No. A23.^.-:„Geo_.'^. ^

23. Disinterred (Date) By

24. Inscription on grave marker:

Name

Rank

^tau««la76' - iii^koiwa -

-Prfe^r

.  £)n' body?25. Was identification disc found on grave marker? 4^, i
Tlf'C^/^/r

Serial No.

Organization. j j

- ...z. —

Sigriatmre oT^-ipr Tichi>fcal Assistant

PREPARATION

26. What other means of identification were on body? (If no disc or other means of
identification on body, give description,of body, in detail). . .

—  S&ne« - —

27 Condition of body Ba,41y---4e.aaiiiiaaejl;

28. Nature of burial feos;..— —-

29 Any discrepancy noted upon examination of body, as compared with G.R.S. records
quoted above?^ fiO-aer - ■'

30. Bc^» prepared and placed in casket: Date . Dea^. . 16^.Xy.2i By Ti«Fi»QoodailoJl-
S^^asket sealed by

Signature of Embalmer, (Supervisor

RECORDED .AS "DO NOT DISTURB" CASE.

E.E.Goodricii



-i-4532€2"*

SHIPMENT. (Show actual marking of box.) Box No. : CU 18^79---.

32. Designation of body:

Name STANKSLATS-BfKOWSKI Serial No.....

Rank... PVT Organi'zation qq, I issth-laf-

33. Consigned to: »

Name of Permanent Cemetery.aaua^.^rgoiin# Amer.;2ie32.Roaagn»-«oui-^o-Htfaucett,M»u8e.

34. Casket boxed and marked (Date By: .EfcJ;«G05^,riofl

35. I hereby certify that all the foregoing operations were conducted and

accomplished under my immediate supervision and that the report above
is correct.

36. Remarks

Signature of G.R.S. Inspe.ctor-.A»_ll*..I^.WQ2fe-ia-^-JaiONtjiLl*IC*.
I

l?one«

37. Shipped from point of Operation: (Date) 4-

To point of Concentration .....^A^^SN9»H0l8agn6» _ s '

,  . „ , . (Name) ^ J , Co^^sl^
Convoyer._...u.fc..ei..i.k0^i;^e.a.i| ...Signature Shipping Officer aL.fe!;!'?!--?- . i

(X Aa ̂  - J
38. Received at Railhead or Point of Concentration: Date

By G.R.S. Representative.

39. Shipped from Railhead or Point of Concentration: Date

To Permanent Cemetery

(Name)
Conveyer... Signature Shipping Officer.

40. Received: Date

G.R.S. Representative
a

41. Re interred..—-Siaua9-iJS(Mma-CeJnst^y.l25E^.Ded*-lStii«-4921.»
(Date)

42. Grave No.^...^ Section.

B-loofc fi-- - Row 5 .

• 1

JEL
G.R.S. Representati

raiDes w» Yotiiiger,\
Captain C *111.0 •

r.

N



n

Concentration#

G. R. S. Sr"orm. No. t G-A Place ■*.^A'gne 1232.

iJec 15, 1921.REPORT OF DISINTERMENT AND REBURIAL 0,^^
,1. Remains of .... Serial Number

Rank Organization .9.°,f...^..*....l?.®.1^.^. ...., !
2. Pismterred (date):

Sfic...i5,...i9.2i....; 1!:.!.....^.....!..;. 1. ..:..:....;.er.̂

From (give complete location):

By ; Group ....*. Unit.,

..8'^....s.e.c...^
sec

Q.;:..ljX.Qt;.2^Qty.*....i23S.».......;........;„l:...,..:.;.;i/
^ 1

3. Reburied (date): ' In (give complete location):
J)ec» 16th, 1921. &ravQ 27, Row- Bloclc S,. Oametery 1232.

Babxifial-3 ' UnlinQd. CaskatBy : Group Unit. .-... Nature of reburial

4. Report as to nature of original burial and condition of body upon disinterment: .

- TOOdan box and burlap and uniforffl. badly decoi^osed, features not reco^^abl®^

5. (a) Identification tags : Buried with body ? y,.®.®..«.............. On grave marker ? ??.9..... •.

[h) Other means of identification found upon disinterment, and general remarks :
body tag .checks. with.r^^ : ! a....'. ■. .'

6. 'What does examination of body show as regards the following identifying items ?

{a) Height (actual measurement)

.  {V) Weight (estimated)

(c) Hair—Color

Quantity

Characteristics ;........;....d»..

(d) Hair on face—Color ;

•  - Location ,......-.....c©..

"  ' Quantity i....<50..

(c) Permanent marks on body (old scars, peculiarities^diC
., missing pails).... .•. :.... d.e...:... .... .. ...

M.'B.V

^sents tha mouth wide open.

UDOO
22 23 24 25 ZG 27

£ ^ ' (if) Wounds or missing parts (received at time of casualty)

•liOIl«" Vl8ihl a« ■

u- 7. Disinterment
■supervised:by Approved '

8. Reburial
j^u per vised by Approve

Ycong

y': V i



"T. .r» j- !■ »--I l-2N/>ir.o;-

INSTRUCTIpHS FOR THE PROPER COMPLETION OF G. R. S. fOHM NO. 16-A -

Enter information, as noted below, on reverse side of sbeet in the corresponding numbered space. This
. form is supplemental to and "is to be forwarded with" G. R. S. Form 1-a, reporting reburial locations. To be
used in answer to Question 26, Form 114, in case no means of identification on body.

1. Show soldier's name, serial number, rank and organization, and by whom disinterred and reburied.
2. Give date and accurate information as to location from which the body was disinterred and the group

and unit which made disinterment.

-  3. Give date and accurate information as to location of reburial and the group and unit which made
reburial, and how reburial was made—in casket, wooden box, etc.

4. State to what degree decomposition has progressed, whether recognition is possible, and how the
body was originally buried—in a casket, box, burlap, etc. This statement shquld be as complete as possible.

a 5. (a) State, whether identification tags were found buried with body and on grave marker by reporting
"Yes "or "No". ^ ^

(b) State whether or not body appears to have been a hospital case. Were any identifying articles-found
in or on body or grave ? List any personal effects, letters, money-order receipts, and the like found on body
or in grave. Give any and all information which it is thought might be of use in identifying the body, other
than that tabulated under Item No. 6.

6. Give all information as to body description and dental chart as nearly correctly as the condition of the
body will allow. Items (e) and (/) under the body description are very important and should be very complete.
The dental chart is also very important and should be filled in with great care. There are 32teethto be accoun
ted for, as shown by the numbers on the chart. Beginning at the middle line in both upper and lower jaws^
the teeth are arranged symmetrically on either side and classed as incisors (cutting teeth), cuspids or canines
(tearing teeth), bicuspids (chewing teeth), and molars (principal chewing teeth). An examination should be
made and findings charted to cover the following basic conditions : Lost teeth, crowned teeth, bridge work,
fillings, caries (cavities of decay), dentures (plates), and any deformity of jaws found.

•

ISISSING TEETH.. ..All teeth missing through previous extrac
tion (not those fractured or displaced by
recent wounds) should be scratched out,
thus :

CROWNED TEETH. .Block in solid the crown of tooth (label
gold, porcelain, or gold and porcelain),
thus :

BRroGE WORK ..Block in solid the crown of tooth (label
gold bridge, gold and porcelain bridge),
thus :

PILINGS ■Draw filling on tooth accurately as pos-
■  sible (block in and label gold, silver,

cement), thus:

CARIES (CAVITIES). ..Outline location and size ol cavity, shade
in thus :

-tooth missing
OOTH rnsjiNG

GOLD CROWl
,F.ORCELAIM CROWN

OLDCROWW

^GOLDano PORCaAlN BRipOE
-GdtOBRroGF.

LVE-R PlULIM®'
OLD FILLIM&

AVITV
PCATE0

COLO PILUINC'
GOLD FriLiNO-
GOLO PfLLINO

ECATPO
ECAYEO

DENTURES (PLATES) Draw diagram of relative size and shape of plate, block in teeth attached and indicate retaining
clasps on natural teeth with the word "clasp."

.'a

7. Show name of person supervising the disinterment and the name and title of the person approving
same.

8. Show name of person supervising the reburial and the name and title of the person approving saj,ne.

c..i
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COMPILATION OF DISPOSITION OF REMAINS DATA

File # 89914
C_,

I. Location Index Card:

ta) Name ■ jjYPO0Bl^y---8t»P0Sla.^A Ser. No 1M326B

(b) Rank Organization

?■(»
(c) Date of death .9_"!kS:1'_'»1S (d) Cause of death ...

II. Registration Card.—(Check Reg., Card Inf. against Loc., Ind., Inf.):

(a) Grave No. ...09 Row Plot £ Sec. -40--

T"^P..

TYP. -lunp-

(b) Emerg. Address J[0sii-..._.Nova.itv— 1.4l4-Jl«—10-tli-JSfet.»..3^»—LoaJL8.,.M0j

III. Files of soldji6ryd;^n^r^)toiyfio^a^oyfe ^s^s^..^..^.. /-/ CKR. /3. Z.

IV. Information on which advice to Europe in letter of transmittal was based:

V. Followi^ advice forwarded to Europe by3wiiJ£ advLce lorwaraea to J

cable on , 192

letter of transmittal on .. //- /^- 192/
(Z^. 3- 1'r ■C>~L

VI. Form ll^orwarded to G. R. S., Ploboken, N. J., — > 192

VII. Supplementary Requests.

Date of and source. Relationship and name. Desires. Action taken.

VIII. Form 115 received from G. R. S., Iloboken, N. J. - —'

COUNTRY

G. R. 8. Form 115-A
August, 1920

Cejietery No. Sheet No.

1202 Soc. 40 27

■■ ^
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OSP-SS

Form No 4 1009
Admstment I4ade

QT^FICE OF THE OUARTERI/ASTER GENERAL

AUG P GEfffiTiRlAL DIVISION
-'^CT SUiJ-SEGTION

File

Harlow G»W» s
NAIffi OF DEGEASED SOLDIER ^

■tanesiaw , Pvt. ■

GE^TETERY NO.

1232-S0O.4O - 27
SERIAL „NGmER,

.  -- '• ./.
ORGANIZATION

Go, I, IgSth Inf.

DATE OF DEATH

9/27/16.

4/11/21.

'VAR RISK INSURANGE INFORl/ATION

DATE

t/Mr-'
/L

PERSON NAIffiD EY SOLDIER TO EE' DENp^GIARY OF INSURANGE RELATIONSHIP

/

ADDRESS

PERSON RECEIVING DEATH COMPENSATION RELATIONSHIP

S/1868/lML

-704)
/y /
il>^r
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^ GRAVE £oibATfoiNl BLAP

LOCATI«„.-{ OF THE GRAVE OF

■Bykov-'skj'" j #1453262 Stanislas,
(Surname.) (Number.) (First Name and Initials.)
rrivate.

(Rank.) , - . (Organization.)

DATE OF BURIAL. .S.ept.eni"b.er. .2.8th . 1.9.1.8

PLACE OF BURIAL.

(Give Cemetery, Town ani aW|i.tjLuient.) Map reference
must specify clearly what map |

Aero ss- the ._.r.oad. f) pt.a.in.
Sklnker^.s.. grave

•72..95 'xr^-Q5.. 0 . A
GRAVE NUMBHR.

HOW MARKED: ' Name Peg?.i Cross?.

Headboard? Bottle?.

IDDNTIFICA'TiaN TAGS: "

Was one buried with body?.-. rjj.s
Was one fastened to name peg or

stake used as a grave markcii?.-. . . . ,. . . .YSS. %.

If name unknown a.nd tags
should be given here:

-1

(Signature and Rank of Reporting Officer.) ' j

REPORTED BY: - - 1
z'

This portion to be sent to Chief of Gra\es Registration Service^
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7/
GRAVE LOCAT \ SL

-  ••"x

BykolvWr lav8

t  (Surname). (Number). (First Name and TnitiaV*

Pvt* Co« I» ISSiii* Iiif»

(Bank).

PLACE OF DEATH

CAUSE OF

DATE OF B IkL:

(Organization).

3  CLu-

PLACE OF

'Vf ^

lAL: i

(Give Cemetery, Town and Department). Map references must
specify clearly what map is used.

, /'V A- i-'/Lv- >'5-
•r

GEAVB NUMBER:

HOW MARKED: Name Peg?.. .-.Cross?.

Headboard? Bottle?.

IDENTIFICATION .TAGS:

•7i

Was one buried with body?.

Was one fastened to name peg or
stake used as a grave marker?.

If name unknown and tags missing^ description and marks
should be given here?

NEAREST RELATIVE:

ADDRESS:/.^

RELATIONSHIP:

REPORTED BY:

.:v: f^rrrr::..'?/
(Signature and'Rank of Reporting Officer). J
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^•.iiiaiauS iJ^iiDlTiy>LjiiY FORCES
•  x;.L'JUT-.a'-jl' G.-.i;JPujlL'D OFFiOjil

•y
T

WRQ.i

TO

SiJFJi.CT

ivDeiU'i'/iCjQ,' GlliilVtliii,

TS.O., Co. I.

ln.fornia.tien. for Ijurial Register,

1, Yoti arc dirontocl to transiiiit i itb-
out del-ay to the Chief^ C-r-.-vos hogistraticn
Service, the infcruaticn indicated cn caiclcscd
Graves Locatir-n Blrjih .as nc-c:scary fcr the ccm«
plotion of official records-.

By Gcmnand of Goncral ?orshin.g:

Robert 0. Pavis
-'IdjUtnat Goncral,

~TFofe:

In case this item is chccloed, you ivili
note horoon;

IToarost relative of deceased:

Jnal rinwn

Rol at i on shi-o: Auxt t

.ddce.c!.:: 1414 U. Tenth St., St._I'0;uls .
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'■ ■■ WAR DEPARTfflNT
office of the Quartermaster General of the Army

Washington

Information reques^-^of A.G.O. 2/24/22
File No. " ^ ^ J Registration.- '1

'  ■ J'» o • •"* .From;^i^Q t^O.The "Quartermaster General, U. S. ^ilfey^-'(^dleterial Division)
'^01 The Adjutant General nf tha Arm^r! ,, it nr 'The Adjutant General of the Army , N.W.J^9hington, D.G.
Subject; Information required for G.R,S.

requested that the items checked begra^'e completed. Roauest
confxrraation of All information shown. uompiexea. noquost

'  -B^tanesl^S,^ ^ ^ Date of death §/ 27/10
b. Christian name Syk-OWSk-i— g. ̂ Cause of death
.  o ■ M T- T>iucto^o ^ -^ed, in U.S. or Euroveil.^ '^ ^c. Serial Number 1453262 /f h. 45"thority {C,Q,§) 275"""'^
d. Organization Go.I, 138th^In£^^mergency address •
e  Rank Pvt. (O // . . /'V/^ 7K /^f  J./Rey_tjLonshi5 ^ ^BODY DESCRIPTION DENTAL CHARTS " 1. ' ]vSee page p of the Service Record) "(See Physical report of J ■ ^

examination prior t
a. Age of enlistment 2

b. Color of eyes

o enlistment) ,
COa. Strike out teeth missing ^ CQ

„  8/65432112345 678 ./Sc. Color of hair upper right upper left

d. Height i /V" 87654321 1 2345678
^C)

*b
'I

PS
y  lower right lower lefte, Weight ^

f, Permanent marks and
physical defects at
enlistment (Old fractures or breaks)

H. L. ROGERS,
Quartermaster General, U.S.A.

rrn o BY:
SHEET NO: ^ Ch.arlos J. Wynne
TYPED BY; Captain,Q.M.G.,(U.S.^

S/3310/lmLjj World War Divlplc^
1  '®22 KIAR 8 W22

. »J t . ; u-«.) i n 1

CEMETERY NO:



AddrMi reply to

DIRECTOR OF PURCHASE

Munlllont Building

.DIvlolea

No;

From:

To:

Subject

WAR DEPARTMENT

PURCHASE, STORAGE, AND TRAFFIC DIVISION

OFFICE OF THE DIRECTOR OF PURCHASE AND STORAGE

WASHINGTON

1  .'t' ( '!. ■.if '

* } V

. ...v. > i.. . /'-•

,  '-v- $

.  I i , •

.  • . . (

i -A

' I A, J j



i.¥AR DEP^TLENT
Office of the Quartermaster General of the Army

0,R.S, Form 8-¥-A^'

Tll|a^ington

Information resiO^ted af**^^G.ol

ile No. Requisit# Requisit

Date 4/11/21.

The Qua rt

1. It is requested that the items ̂ ^cfe^d";n3el|9"^^be completed, . Request
confiri ition of all information shown. A.i c^/s-^//^

ion *
Aart^^S:'^er General, U. ̂  Army,

. .. -. ^ L, ^

(Cemeterial Division)rcm:

To:. # The Ad^i^nt General of the Anmy, 6th & E Sts . ,N .W. jVfashingtonj- D.Ci

Subject:! Information required for G.R.S.

(W*ECIAL)

I  ,n-,—Sat r na me

b. Christian name

c. Serial Number

d. Organization

T3 1 Pvt.e. Rank

BTpouski Da t e 0 f

Staneslaay^fe^^^ESiVr- CaiiPP. of death^/A# ̂ '/l^
1453262 Authority (C.O.#)

Go. I, 138th ^mergenc^y

M

BO'dY.)'DESCRIPTION
(See page jf2 of the Service Record)

a. =Age of enlistment

b. Color of eyes

c. Color of hair

d. Height

e. Weight

_j„...ri.rp.e1ati onshif

dental charts

(See Physical report of
examination prior to enlistment)

a. Strike out teeth missing

876543211 2 3 45678

upper right upper left

8 7 654321 1 2345678

lower right lower left

f. Permanent marks and
physiical defects at
enlistment (Old fractures or breaks)

£P u/J

G.W.

CEMETER'/''i£)H 1232-S0C.4O,

H, L. ROGEnS,
Quartermaster General, U.S.A.

SHEET NO;

TYPED BY:

// S/713/L¥L
-•y

27 .

Vi. 'Ksr.'"
Lieutj. Q.M.C..

I' o <fiL- iy A.v.fe

PR IS »2t 6
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